YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood Voting intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab [ M® | sNp [ con [ Lab | M® | snp | con [Lab| P | sNp [ Remain [Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample|1068| 97 |282| 64 | 241|107 | 266 | 78 | 278 [ 192 |143]| 73 | 344 | 536 | 262 | 375 465 | 512 | 556
Unweighted Sample| 1068|104 |294| 62 [ 242 | 112 [ 269 | 80 | 289 | 197 |137] 69 | 368 | 542 | 268 | 350 425 1489 579
% % N %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

13-17  3-7
May  Jun
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]

Con 12 13 |100 O 0 0 79 3 9 1 49 1 7 1 8 24 4 21 13 12
Lab 39 3|1 0 100 O 0 2 90 14 7 19 79 28 24 38 28 19 45 35 33
Lib Dem 8 8 0 0 100 O 1 2 73 1 10 4 55 2 10 8 4 13 5 12
SNP 29 3010 O 0 100| 2 1 0 86 3 8 3 62 35 18 58 9 30 30
Green 7 6 0 o0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 3 5 7 7 0 7 2 6 6
Reform UK 4 7 0 O 0 0 15 3 2 1 18 5 2 2 1 21 5 9 9 5
Other 2 2 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 2 1
HOLYROOD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Scottish Constituency Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 13 14 | 84 2 2 1 1100 O 0 0 53 4 7 1 8 28 5 23 14 13
Lab 35 33| 8 8 8 1 0 100 0 0 25 80 30 17 36 29 16 46 35 30
Lib Dem 10 10| 7 4 8 0 0 0 100 0 13 3 56 4 11 11 4 15 7 13
SNP 34 34| 2 7 3 95 0 0 0 100 | 3 8 4 69 38 21 62 11 34 34
Green 5 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 6 1 7 2 5 5
Other 4 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 1 2 2 10 5 4 4 5
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Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland & .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland El’slan ds scotland | Scotland Central Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample|1068] 130 | 417 | 270 | 251 555 | 513 154 99 146 125 130 130 161 124
Unweighted Sample|1068] 129 | 390 | 274 |275] 628 | 440 164 101 153 111 118 129 167 125
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13-17  3-7
May  Jun
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 12 13 7 6 14 21| 14 10 15 19 19 13 11 8 11 4
Lab 39 34 | 34 38 29 34| 35 33 29 16 31 38 46 37 42 31
Lib Dem 8 8 3 10 8 8 8 9 12 19 4 11 4 12 6 2
SNP 29 30 | 23 33 36 23| 28 33 34 29 30 24 26 27 26 44
Green 7 6 22 9 1 2 7 5 4 9 5 2 2 7 10 9
Reform UK 4 7 7 2 10 10 7 8 4 7 9 8 8 8 6 7
Other 2 2 5 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 6 4 1 0 3
HOLYROOD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Scottish Constituency Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 13 14 8 8 14 22| 15 12 15 18 26 13 12 13 9 4
Lab 35 33| 33 33 30 35| 32 34 26 19 29 40 45 34 37 31
Lib Dem 10 10 9 11 7 11| M 8 15 24 5 8 4 15 9 3
SNP 34 34 | 32 37 39 26| 32 36 38 31 32 31 30 26 36 48
Green 5 5 12 8 1 2 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 7 4 7
Other 4 5 6 2 8 4 4 6 3 4 3 6 5 6 5 8
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Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood Voting intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab [ M® | sNp [ con [ Lab | M® | snp | con [Lab| P | sNp [ Remain [Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample|1068| 97 |282| 64 | 241|107 | 266 | 78 | 278 [ 192 |143]| 73 | 344 | 536 | 262 | 375 465 | 512 | 556
Unweighted Sample| 1068 | 104|294 | 62 [ 242 | 112 [ 269 | 80 | 289 | 197 |137] 69 | 368 | 542 | 268 | 350 425 14891 579
% % N %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Scottish Regional Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused; n=845]

Conservative 14 14 | 85 4 6 1 88 3 9 0 49 6 12 1 9 27 4 24 15 13
Labour 32 29|18 79 9 2 4 85 4 1 24 73 25 15 32 26 16 41 31 27
LibDem 9 9 5 6 79 0 1 4 78 1 1 3 562 4 1" 9 3 15 6 13
SNP 28 2|2 7 2 85 0 2 0 82 2 9 3 57 31 20 53 9 28 30

Green 11 1" 0 4 4 9 0 5 8 1" 0 5 5 15 12 1 13 3 12 9

UKIP 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reform UK 3 5 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 1 12 2 2 2 1 16 4 7 6 4
All forunity 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alba 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 0 4 0 1 3

Other 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 2

Independence Referendum Vote
Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Yes 45 47|15 29 15 90| 15 23 16 8 | 6 23 17 86| 51 28| 82 13 |47 46

No 55 53 |8 71 8 10| 8 77 84 12 | 94 77 83 14 49 72 18 87 53 54
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
Conservative 8 9 [100 O 0 0 76 3 8 1 39 1 6 1 6 19 3 16 10 8
Labour 27 26 | 0O 100 O 0 2 87 13 6 16 66 24 21 31 22 15 36 29 24
Liberal Democrat 6 6 0 0 100 O 1 2 69 1 8 3 48 1 8 6 3 10 4 8
Scottish National Party (SNP) 21 23| 0 O 0 100| 2 1 0 81 3 6 3 52 28 14 45 8 24 22
Reform UK 3 5 0 o0 0 0 15 3 2 1 15 4 2 1 1 17 4 7 7 4
Green 5 5 0 o0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 3 4 6 5 0 5 2 5 4
Some other party 1 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 1
Would not vote 11 8 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 4 3 5 5 7 5 9 7
Don’t know 15 14| 0 O 0 0 4 2 6 5 15 8 9 12 13 15 15 14 9 20
Refused 2 2 0 o0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1
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Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland & .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland El’slan ds scotland | Scotland Central Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample|1068| 130 | 417 | 270 |251| 555 | 513 154 99 146 125 130 130 161 124
Unweighted Sample|1068] 129 | 390 | 274 |275] 628 | 440 164 101 153 111 118 129 167 125
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Scottish Regional Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused; n=845]
Conservative 14 14 8 8 16 23| 15 13 15 23 23 12 16 11 10 4
Labour 32 29 | 20 30 25 33| 29 29 26 14 27 36 38 31 30 25
Lib Dem 9 9 8 10 10 9 10 9 14 16 9 8 4 16 7 3
SNP 28 29 | 21 33 33 21| 26 32 32 29 25 26 23 23 28 44
Green 11 11 36 14 4 4 13 8 7 11 8 9 7 13 17 13
UKIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 3 5 4 1 9 7 5 6 3 6 6 5 5 3 6 7
All forunity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aba 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 6 2 1 0
Other 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 4
Independence Referendum Vote
Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Yes 45 47| 60 58 45 28 | 42 51 | 43 46 51 47 43 39 48 54
No 55 53 | 40 42 55 72| 58 49 57 54 49 53 57 61 52 46
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
Conservative 8 9 5 4 1M1 171 11 7 11 15 15 9 7 5 8 4
Labour 27 26 | 23 27 23 29| 28 24 22 13 25 29 33 26 34 24
Liberal Democrat 6 6 2 7 6 6 7 6 8 15 4 8 3 8 5 2
Scottish National Party (SNP) 21 23 | 17 24 28 19| 22 24 26 24 25 17 18 18 20 36
Reform UK 3 5 6 2 8 9 5 5 3 6 7 7 5 5 5 5
Green ) 5 15 6 1 2 6 3 3 7 4 2 1 5 8 7
Some other party 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 5 1 0 3
Would not vote 11 8 12 10 5 5 6 10 9 5 8 4 13 10 5 10
Don’'t know 15 14 | 15 16 14 12| 14 15 18 14 10 18 3 22 13 9
Refused 2 2 0 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 4 1 2 1
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Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood Voting intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab [ M® | sNp [ con [ Lab | M® | snp | con [Lab| P | sNp [ Remain [Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample|1068| 97 |282| 64 | 241|107 | 266 | 78 | 278 [ 192 |143]| 73 | 344 | 536 | 262 | 375 465 | 512 | 556
Unweighted Sample| 1068 | 104|294 | 62 [ 242 | 112 [ 269 | 80 | 289 | 197 |137] 69 | 368 | 542 | 268 | 350 425 14891 579
% % N %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected 'some other party’
above; n=16]

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 12 0 0 13
Some other party 81 7810 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 100 51 0 80 100 75 88 100 100 57
Don'tknow 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 9
Refused 12 11 | 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in a general election tomorrow?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 8 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 5 4 3 5 4 7 4 9 7
1 1 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 1 0 o0 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2
3 1 1 0o 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
5 5 4 0 3 2 3 0 3 2 4 2 0 0 3 2 4 5 1 3 4
6 2 2 2 2 1 1 5 2 1 1 4 4 0 1 3 1 1 3 3 2
7 5 4 8 3 3 4 7 2 2 4 5 1 1 5 4 2 4 3 3 5
8 6 7 5 10 O 8 4 10 4 8 5 6 2 6 5 7 7 6 9 5
9 7 7 |11 7 7 9 8 9 9 7 7 8 13 6 8 6 6 9 6 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 64 | 73 73 82 70| 75 70 78 72 |75 75 78 76 71 72 66 70 64 64
If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow, and thinking about the constituency vote,
how would you vote?
Conservative 9 10 | 82 2 2 1 1100 O 0 0 43 3 6 1 7 22 4 18 11 9
Labour 25 25| 8 82 7 1 0 100 0 0 20 64 24 15 29 22 13 36 29 21
Liberal Democrat 7 7 6 3 81 0 0 0 100 0 10 3 47 3 9 8 3 12 5 9
Scottish National Party (SNP) 24 26 | 2 6 3 93 0 0 0 100 | 2 6 3 58 31 16 48 10 28 25
Some other party 6 7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 8 6 9 10 5 8 7
Wouldn't vote 10 8 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 5 6 7 5 9 7
Don'tknow 15 14 | 2 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 11 11 12 12 15 14 12 8 20
Refused 3 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 2
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Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland & .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland El’slan ds scotland | Scotland Central Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample|1068] 130 | 417 | 270 | 251 555 | 513 154 99 146 125 130 130 161 124
Unweighted Sample|[ 1068 129 | 390 | 274 [275] 628 | 440 164 101 153 111 118 129 167 125
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected 'some other party’
above; n=16]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 0 6 0 0 0o 41 0 10 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0
Some other party 81 78 | 100 71 80 59| 75 80 100 100 0 100 48 60 0 77
Don'tknow 0 4 0 16 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Refused 12 11 0 14 20 O 12 10 0 0 0 0 27 40 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in a general election tomorrow?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 8 7 13 5 5 5 12 8 4 8 4 11 12 7 9
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 4 1 1 0 1 2
3 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1
4 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
5 5 4 6 5 4 1 3 4 5 6 2 5 3 4 4 3
6 2 2 1 4 2 1 3 2 5 0 2 4 5 1 1 0
7 5 4 9 5 3 3 3 6 4 5 2 7 4 4 4 4
8 6 7 10 8 6 4 6 8 10 11 3 8 4 6 6 7
9 7 7 4 8 8 6 9 5 6 6 8 4 11 6 6 11
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 64 | 55 54 69 79| 67 61 58 64 70 67 56 64 70 61
If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow, and thinking about the constituency vote,
how would you vote?
Conservative 9 10 5 6 11 19| 12 8 10 15 20 9 8 8 7 3
Labour 25 25 | 22 23 24 30| 25 24 18 16 23 31 30 24 31 24
Liberal Democrat 7 7 6 8 6 9 9 6 10 19 4 6 2 10 7 2
Scottish National Party (SNP) 24 26 | 22 28 30 21| 25 27 27 26 26 22 19 19 30 39
Some other party 6 7 12 7 8 5 7 8 4 8 6 8 6 9 7 12
Wouldn't vote 10 8 14 10 5 5 6 10 10 4 8 4 14 11 4 9
Don'tknow 15 14 | 17 16 13 11| 14 14 18 13 10 19 16 18 11 9
Refused 3 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 0 1 2 6 1 1 2
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Westminster VI Holyrood Voting intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab [ M® | sNp [ con [ Lab | M® | snp | con [Lab| P | sNp [ Remain [Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample|1068| 97 |282| 64 | 241|107 | 266 | 78 | 278 [ 192 |143]| 73 | 344 | 536 | 262 | 375 465 | 512 | 556
Unweighted Sample| 1068 | 104|294 | 62 [ 242 | 112 [ 269 | 80 | 289 | 197 |137] 69 | 368 | 542 | 268 | 350 425 14891 579
% % N %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected 'some other party’

above; n=82]
Green 55 46 | 0 89 0 100| O 0 0 0 0 41 77 74 76 10 53 28 49 43
Reform UK 18 3010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 48 0 9 6 79 19 68 31 29
Some other party 19 17 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 11 0 17 15 11 26 4 14 21
Don't know 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
Refused 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 7 6
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Scottish Parliament, which party list would you vote
for?
Conservative 10 10 | 83 3 6 1 87 3 8 0 42 5 10 1 8 22 4 19 12 9
Labour 23 22 | 7 74 8 2 4 83 4 1 20 60 19 14 26 21 13 33 25 19
Liberal Democrat 6 7 5 6 74 0 1 4 72 1 10 3 40 4 9 8 2 12 5 9
Scottish National Party (SNP) 21 22|12 6 2 82 0 2 0 81 2 8 3 49 26 16 42 8 23 22
Green 8 8 0 4 3 8 0 5 7 11 0 4 4 13 10 1 10 3 10 7
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 2 4 0 o0 0 0 7 2 1 1 11 2 2 1 1 13 3 6 5 3
Some other party 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Wouldn't vote 9 7 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 4 3 5 5 7 5 8 7
All for Unity 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alba 2 1 0 o0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 2 0 3 0 1 2
Don't know 14 13 1 5 2 3 0 1 4 2 12 10 14 10 12 13 12 13 8 18
Refused 4 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 5 1 2 0 1 2 3 2
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 8 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 5 4 3 5 5 7 5 10 7
1 1 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
2 1 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 1 0 o0 3 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 2
4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0
5 5 4 0 2 2 4 0 3 2 5 2 1 0 2 2 3 5 2 3 5
6 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 1 3 4 1 0 2 3 1 3 3 4 2
7 5 5 |10 4 3 6 10 3 6 6 6 3 0 4 6 2 4 4 4 6
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Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland & .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland El’slan ds scotland | Scotland Central Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample|1068] 130 | 417 | 270 | 251 555 | 513 154 99 146 125 130 130 161 124
Unweighted Sample|[ 1068 129 | 390 | 274 [275] 628 | 440 164 101 153 111 118 129 167 125
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected 'some other party’
above; n=82]
Green 55 46 | 60 74 7 27| 54 38 45 49 68 25 44 51 45 42
Reform UK 18 30 6 5 71 49| 24 35 22 23 32 20 18 20 52 38
Some other party 19 17 | 156 20 13 24| 19 16 22 28 0 28 24 23 3 17
Don'tknow 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 6 6 19 2 5 0 3 9 0 0 0 27 14 6 0 3
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Scottish Parliament, which party list would you vote
for?
Conservative 10 10 5 6 13 19 11 9 11 18 18 9 10 8 8 3
Labour 23 22 | 14 22 20 29| 23 21 19 11 22 28 26 23 25 19
Liberal Democrat 6 7 5 7 8 8 8 6 10 12 7 7 3 12 6 2
Scottish National Party (SNP) 21 22 |1 15 25 26 18| 21 24 25 24 21 19 15 17 23 35
Green 8 8 25 10 3 3 10 6 5 8 6 9 4 9 15 11
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 2 4 3 1 7 7 4 4 2 5 6 5 3 2 5 6
Some other party 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 3
Wouldn't vote 9 7 11 10 4 5 5 10 9 4 5 3 12 12 4 9
All for Unity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alba 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 1 1 0
Don't know 14 13113 15 13 9 13 13 16 13 9 14 15 14 11 11
Refused 4 3 6 3 3 0 3 2 1 3 4 2 7 1 2 1
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 8 9 12 6 5 5 12 9 7 8 5 13 12 6 8
1 1 1 4 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2
3 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 2 2 1 1
4 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 1
5 5 4 9 5 4 1 3 5 6 2 2 6 1 4 5 6
6 2 3 1 5 2 1 2 4 4 11 2 2 1 1 4 0
7 5 5 9 5 5 4 5 5 6 5 3 6 6 4 4 6
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Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

YouGov

Westminster VI Holyrood Voting intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab | M® | sNP | con | Lab | M | sNp | con [Lab| L | sNP | Remain |Leave| Yes | No | Male | Femate
Dem Dem Dem
Weighted Sample|1068| 97 |282| 64 | 241 ]| 107 | 266 | 78 | 278 [ 192 |143]| 73 | 344 | 536 | 262 | 375 465 | 512 | 556
Unweighted Sample|1068| 104 [294| 62 | 242 | 112 | 269 ] 80 | 289 | 197 [137] 69 | 368 | 542 | 268 | 350 425 1489 | 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 6 6 3 7 0 6 4 7 4 6 5 5 2 5 4 8 5 6 5 6
9 8 7 |12 8 8 7 8 10 8 6 6 7 15 6 8 5 6 9 7 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 63 | 70 72 81 70| 73 70 77 71 73 76 77 76 69 72 67 68 64 62
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Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024
Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland & .
25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland glslan ds scotland | Scotland Central Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample 417 251] 555 | 513 154 99 146 125 130 130 161 124
Unweighted Sample 390 275| 628 | 440 164 101 153 111 118 129 167 125
% % % % % % % % % % % %
8 6 7 4 5 6 11 3 2 5 5 5 3 8
9 8 8 7 9 5 6 7 7 5 9 8 6 10
54 76 | 66 59 55 61 70 68 54 64 70 59

10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59

10
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Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood Voting intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab [ M® | sNp [ con [ Lab | M® | snp | con [Lab| P | sNp [ Remain [Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample|1068| 97 |282| 64 | 241|107 | 266 | 78 | 278 [ 192 |143]| 73 | 344 | 536 | 262 | 375 465 | 512 | 556
Unweighted Sample| 1068 | 104|294 | 62 [ 242 | 112 [ 269 | 80 | 289 | 197 |137] 69 | 368 | 542 | 268 | 350 425 14891 579
% % N %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 38 39 |15 26 12 81 14 20 13 81 6 19 14 75 44 25 73 11 41 37
No 45 45 | 81 62 68 9 | 84 69 68 1118 64 67 12 43 66 16 75 46 43
Would not vote 5 4
Don’'t know 10 9 3
Refused 2 3

N © =
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o
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2 2 5
10 9 6 8 7 5 13
3 5 3

You said you would vote [main party you would vote
for] if there was an election tomorrow, which of the
following comes closest to why you would vote
[main party you would vote for] ?
[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties excluding those who said 'Don't
know', 'Would not vote' or would vote for 'Some other
party’; n=818]
| would vote [party vote for] as they are the party | like
the most
I would vote [party vote for] to try and stop the party | 26 |20 39 37 13|25 35 36 15|34 21 37 21| 26 23| 17 30 |25 26
like least winning

Don't know 2 4 2 7 1 4 2 8 1 4 2 7 0 2 2 2 3 2 3

72 |67 59 55 86| 71 64 57 86 | 63 77 5 79 72 75 81 67 73 71

You said you'd be more likely to vote in a way to try
and stop the party you like least.

Which party is that?

[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties to try and stop the party they like
least winning; n=229]

Conservative 51 0 59 19 97 0 48 34 92 12 56 25 81 52 26 73 28 46 55

Labour 6 |79 2 11 2 5 5 12 7 7 7 7 5 6 10 5 7 5 8

Liberal Democrat 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scottish National Party (SNP) 43 |81 39 70 O | 95 48 54 0 81 37 67 13 42 65 22 64 50 36
Some other party 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland & .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland El’slan ds scotland | Scotland Central Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample|1068| 130 | 417 | 270 |251| 555 | 513 154 99 146 125 130 130 161 124
Unweighted Sample|[ 1068 129 | 390 | 274 [275] 628 | 440 164 101 153 111 118 129 167 125
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 38 39 | 41 46 40 26| 36 42 36 39 43 42 31 32 40 48
No 45 45 | 28 33 49 67| 49 40 48 45 41 47 41 51 43 40
Would not vote 5 4 12 5 2 3 3 6 5 1 5 6 8 6 2 2
Don’t know 10 9 14 12 7 4 9 9 9 15 8 2 9 10 11 9
Refused 2 3 6 5 3 0 3 3 2 1 3 3 10 2 3 0
You said you would vote [main party you would vote
for] if there was an election tomorrow, which of the
following comes closest to why you would vote
[main party you would vote for] ?
[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties excluding those who said 'Don't
know', 'Would not vote' or would vote for 'Some other
party’; n=818]
| would vote [party vote for] as they are the p?:g rInll)kset 72 63 73 74 73| 68 76 69 74 75 73 67 67 72 78
| would vote [party vote for] to try and stop the party | 26 | 34 24 24 27| 29 22 29 19 24 25 26 33 27 22
like least winning
Don't know 2 3 4 2 0 3 1 2 7 1 2 6 0 1 0
You said you'd be more likely to vote in a way to try
and stop the party you like least.
Which party is that?
[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties to try and stop the party they like
least winning; n=229]
Conservative 51 85 68 41 19| 50 52 52 54 55 41 37 40 61 61
Labour 6 6 5 6 9 9 3 1 16 6 2 2 6 12 8
Liberal Democrat 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Scottish National Party (SNP) 43 9 27 53 72| 41 45 47 29 39 56 60 54 27 29
Some other party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood Voting intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab [ M® | sNp [ con [ Lab | M® | snp | con [Lab| P | sNp [ Remain [Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample|1068| 97 |282| 64 | 241|107 | 266 | 78 | 278 [ 192 |143]| 73 | 344 | 536 | 262 | 375 465 | 512 | 556
Unweighted Sample| 1068 | 104|294 | 62 [ 242 | 112 [ 269 | 80 | 289 | 197 |137] 69 | 368 | 542 | 268 | 350 425 14891 579
% % N %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the
candidate representing [party vote for] in your
constituency at the next election will win?

[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties excluding those who said ‘Don't
know', 'Would not vote' or would vote for 'Some other

party'; n=818]
Very likely 15|11 15 6 23| 11 14 7 21 7 13 17 20 17 11 20 10 17 13
Fairly likely 37 | 24 43 35 47| 26 42 31 45 | 31 41 37 43 36 36 40 33 36 38
TOTAL LIKELY 52 35 58 41 70 37 56 38 66 38 54 54 63 53 47 60 43 53 51
Fairly unlikely 20 |24 17 26 13| 22 19 25 14 | 27 16 21 18 21 20 15 23 18 21
Very unlikely 11120 3 15 2 18 7 16 6 18 8 15 6 10 12 6 14 14 8
TOTAL UNLIKELY 3 44 20 41 15 40 26 41 20 45 24 36 24 31 32 21 37 32 29
Don't know 18 |20 22 18 15|23 18 21 14|18 22 10 13| 16 22| 18 19 | 16 21
And thinking about the coming UK general election,
which of the following comes closest to describing
why you are choosing to vote for [party vote for] ?
[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties excluding those who said ‘Don't
know', 'Would not vote' or would vote for 'Some other
party'; n=818]
| am voting for the party | like the most 42 | 47 36 40 36| 53 39 37 35 | 43 49 40 32 39 44 37 46 46 37
| am voting in a way which | think will best affect whether
Scotland becomes independent or stays in the United 29 | 25 13 36 54| 23 16 31 48 | 27 13 23 44 31 29 43 20 29 29

Kingdom
| am voting in a way that | think will best affect which 25 | 20 49 18 6 16 43 25 12 | 23 35 31 29 26 2 17 30 29 29
party becomes the UK government

Something else 4 8 3 6 4 8 2 6 5 6 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1068 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th June 2024

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland & .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland El’slan ds scotland | Scotland Central Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample|1068| 130 | 417 | 270 [251]| 555 | 513 154 99 146 125 130 130 161 124
Unweighted Sample|[ 1068 129 | 390 | 274 [275] 628 | 440 164 101 153 111 118 129 167 125
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the
candidate representing [party vote for] in your
constituency at the next election will win?
[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties excluding those who said ‘Don't
know', 'Would not vote' or would vote for 'Some other
party'; n=818]
Very likely 15 | 14 14 13 18| 15 14 | 11 10 14 17 15 14 19 16
Fairly likely 37 | 40 35 38 36| 35 39 36 29 32 44 39 38 29 51
TOTAL LIKELY 52 54 49 51 54 50 53 47 39 46 61 54 52 48 67
Fairly unlikely 20 | 17 19 17 24| 21 18 26 28 27 15 16 18 17 10
Very unlikely 1 14 11 10 9 14 8 9 10 9 14 11 16 12 6
TOTAL UNLIKELY 3 31 30 27 33 35 26 35 38 36 29 27 34 29 16
Don't know 18|15 20 22 13| 16 21| 19 22 18 10 19 15 24 17
And thinking about the coming UK general election,
which of the following comes closest to describing
why you are choosing to vote for [party vote for] ?
[Asked to those who said they would vote for one of the
main political parties excluding those who said ‘Don't
know', 'Would not vote' or would vote for 'Some other
party'; n=818]
| am voting for the party | like the most 42 | 39 46 40 38| 42 41 44 48 43 35 34 43 42 43
| am voting in a way which | think will best affect whether
Scotland becomes independent or stays in the United 29 | 19 24 36 32| 26 32 31 26 26 36 30 25 22 35
Kingdom
| am voting in a way that | think will best affect which 25 | 31 %6 19 28| 28 23 19 21 29 97 29 29 31 17
party becomes the UK government
Something else 4 10 4 5 2 4 4 6 5 3 2 7 3 5 5
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